

24th April, 2024

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 542066 Scrip Code: ATGL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

Exchange plaza,

Mumbai - 400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that, a regulatory order has been issued by Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB), New Delhi for matter/s mentioned in the below table.

The details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI LODR Regulations are as follows:

SN	Particulars	Details						
1	Name of the authority	Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory						
		Board						
2	Period Involved	December 2022 to August 2023						
3	Nature and details of the action(s)	The Regulatory Board has decided to						
	taken, initiated or order(s) passed	ratify / regularize the gas pipeline laid in						
		Mundra SEZ and charged a penalty under						
		Section 28 of PNGRB Act. The declaration						
		by the PNGRB will pave way for enabling						
		ATGL to operate the pipeline and						
		generate revenues.						
4	Date of receipt of direction or	23 rd April, 2024. The concerned order had						
	order, including any ad-interim or	been webhosted on PNGRB website.						
	interim orders, or any other							
	communication from the authority.							
5	Details of the violation(s)	ATGL had laid the pipeline as per the						
	/contravention(s) committed or	approval granted under the SEZ Act.						
	alleged to be committed	However, as per PNGRB, approval should						
		have been obtained from the Regulatory						
		Board under the PNGRB Act.						

Adani Total Gas Limited (Formerly known as Adani Gas Ltd) Heritage Building, 8th floor, Ashram Road, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat, India CIN: L40100GJ2005PLC046553 Tel +91 79 2754 1988 Fax +91 79 2754 2988 info@adani.com www.adanigas.com



6	Impact on financial, operation or	Rs.	1.0	Crore	to	be	remitted	to	the
	other activities of the listed entity,	Reg	ulato	ry Boa	rd.				
	quantifiable in monetary terms to								
	the extent possible								

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Total Gas Limited**

Parag Parikh Chief Financial Officer